Small Business Development Division
Project Worksheet

Project/Contract Title: Metromover Comprehensive Wayside System Overhaul Received Date: 6/19/2019
Project/Contract No: RFP-01307 Funding Source: Federal and Local
Department: Transportation and Public Works

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: $116,310,573.00

Description of Project/Bid: DTPW has a need to establish a contract to provide services for the Metromover Comprehensive
Wayside System Overhaul project. The Metromover Comprehensive System Replacement
Project, also identified as Metromover Rejuvenation Project, includes the full replacement of the
existing train control equipment (on-board, wayside and at central control) with an overlay
capable Communications-Based Train Control System that includes a new Master Clock System, a
precision clock that distributes timing signals to synchronize slave clocks as part of a clock
network. In addition, the Metromover Rejuvenation Project includes replacement and
refurbishment of other train control related equipment, Power Distribution System related
equipment, the inspection and restoration to service conditions of vehicles #38 and #41, and the
installation of physical barriers at the Maintenance and Storage Facility pseudo stations cliff-
side.

,,,,,,,, : Contract Measures Recommendation

Measure Program Goal Percent
Goal DBE 18.00%

Reasons for Recommendation

SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING (SBE-A&E)

An analysis of the factors contained in the project package, as well as the factors contained in Implementing Order 3-32 indicates a
No Measure is appropriate for this contract due to the funding source (Federal Funds).

Project RFP-0137 has an 18.00% Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Goal assigned by DTPW’s Office of Civil Rights (OCR).

MDC-TCC 08 TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, MDC-TCC 11 GENERAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, MDC-TCC 12 GENERAL
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING, MDC-TCC 13 GENERAL ELECTRICAL ENGINNERING, MDC-TCC 16 GENERAL CIVIL ENGINEERING, MDC-
TCC 17 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, MDC-TCC 03-03 BRIDGE DESIGN, MDC-TCC 19-02 MASS TRANSIT SYSTEMS,
MDC-TCC 19-02A MASS TRANSIT SYSTEMS-LIFE CYCLE COSTING SERVICES, MDC-TCC 22 ADA TITLE Il CONSULTANT, MDC-TCC 02-01
MASS TRANSIT PROGRAM (SYSTEMS) MANAGEMENT, MDC-TCC 02-03 MASS TRANSIT VEHICLE STUDIES & PROPULSION SYSTEMS,
MDC-TCC 02-04 MASS TRANSIT CONTROLS, COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION SYSTEMS, MDC-TCC 02-05 GENERAL QUALITY
ENGINEERING, MDC-TCC 02-06 MASS TRANSIT SAFETY CERTIFICATION FOR SYSTEM ELEMENTS




Living Wages: YESD NOIZI Highway: YES NOIZI Heavy Construction: YESD NO‘ X
Responsible Wages: YESD NOE Building: YESI__—I NOlZ‘

o O-H

/ SBO Director Date




